## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the entity type for the assignor/original applicant previously recorded on Reel 003516 Frame 0465. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment of the entire interest.	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Callaway Arts and Entertainment		103/10/2007 I	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Callaway & Kirk Company LLC	
Street Address:	19 Fulton Street	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10038	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78916079	SUNNY PATCH

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 2123910525

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 212-278-0400

Email: wmiller@cooperdunham.com
Correspondent Name: Cooper & Dunham LLP
Address Line 1: 30 Rockefeller Plaza
Address Line 2: Attn: Wendy E. Miller

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10112

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Wendy E. Miller
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1583-82835

REEL: 005009 FRAME: 0933

78916079

UU UV # HJ

900252838 REEL: 005

Signature:	/Wendy E. Miller/	
Date:	04/18/2013	
Total Attachments: 4 source=Assignment-tm-3516-0465#page1.tif source=Assignment-tm-3516-0465#page2.tif source=Assignment-tm-3516-0465#page3.tif source=Assignment-tm-3516-0465#page4.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 005009 FRAME: 0934

*
ð
Y
7

Form	PTO-15.	(Rev. 07/05)	
OMB	Collection	0651-0027 (exp. 6	/30/2

04-04-2007

1 of 4 pages		
U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
United States Patent and Trademark Office		

To the Director of the U. S. Patent an 103390992 documents or the new address(es) below.			
Name of conveying party(ies):     Callaway Arts and Entertainment	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?  Name: Callaway & Kirk Company LLC  Internal		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☑ Corporation- State: Delaware ☐ Other Citizenship (see guidelines) Additional names of conveying parties attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	Address:  Street Address: 19 Fulton Street  City: New York  State: New York  Country: USA Zip: 10038  Association Citizenship		
3. Nature of conveyance )/Execution Date(s) :  Execution Date(s) 3/10/07	General Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship		
Assignment	Other Limited Liability CCitizenship Delaware  If assignee is not domicifed in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:  (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) 78916079 for Sunny Patch (word mark) in class 21 for brooms, drinking vessels, garbage cans, gardening gloves, lawn sprinklers, pails, etc. C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Filing date: 06/23/06. Decription of trademark in class 21. Sunny gardening gloves, lawn sprinklers, pails, plastic buckets, scrubbing	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No  Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):  Patch word mark for brooms, drinking vessels, garbage cans,		
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Laurie Feigenbaum	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card		
Street Address: 61 Bounty Lane	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed		
City: New York	8. Payment Information:		
State: New York Zip: 11753  Phone Number: 516-647-8314  Fax Number: 516-935-0507  Email Address: readrover5@aol.com	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 4003 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5		
2 Circotura			
9. Signature: /nicholas callaway/ and /david kirk/ March 29th, 2007 Signature Date			
/nicholas callaway/ and /dayid kirk/	Total number of pages including cover		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Name of Person Signing

**TRADEMARK REEL: 005009 FRAME: 0935** 

sheet, attachments, and document:



March 10<sup>th</sup>, 2007

Commissioner for Trademarks P.O. Box 1451 Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1451

To whom it may concern,

For good and valuable consideration, Callaway Arts and Entertainment, applicant for serial number 78916079, does hereby assign all rights in the mark, Sunny Patch, its business, and goodwill to Callaway & Kirk Company LLC. Callaway & Kirk Company LLC is a limited liability corporation, organized in Delaware. The original registration inadvertently listed the incorrect applicant.

/Nicholas Callaway/ President and Publisher Callaway Arts and Entertainment

Acknowledged and Agreed:
/Nicholas Callaway/
President and Publisher
Callaway & Kirk Company LLC

/David Kirk/ Creative Director Callaway & Kirk Company LLC

食品品乳或粥AP 海刺染土 廳 副铜矿属医PAP部的医银矿 一次版 产型CTO路 了了包裹到了,但10户16日 产品企业的 一种美牌 医形状皮上线 美国维德库

TELEBRISH OF CREMENTED OF THE CREEK BOST

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005009 FRAME: 0936

4 of 4 pages



# CALLAWAY

March 11th, 2007

Commissioner for Trademarks P.O. Box 1451 Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1451

To whom it may concern,

For good and valuable consideration, Callaway Arts & Entertainment, applicant for serial number 78913761, does hereby assign all rights in the mark, Miss Spider's Sunny Patch Friends, its business, and goodwill to Callaway & Kirk Company LLC. Callaway & Kirk Company LLC is a limited liability corporation, organized in Delaware. The original application inadvertently listed the incorrect applicant.

/Nicholas Callaway/ President and Publisher Callaway Arts & Entertainment

Acknowledged and Agreed: /Nicholas Callaway/ President and Publisher Callaway & Kirk Company LLC

/David Kirk/ Creative Director Callaway & Kirk Company LLC

TELEPHONE 212.929 5212 - 86.6 212.929.808;

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005009 FRAME: 0937

**RECORDED: 04/18/2013**